ORDINANCE NO. 7-2024 ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATION

 WHEREAS the proper officers of the ______ Danville Town Council ______ of _____ Town of Danville ______, (Adopting Body) (Taxing Unit)

<u>Hendricks</u> County, Indiana have determined that it is now necessary to appropriate more (Name of County)

money for calendar year <u>2024</u> than the amount that was fixed by the <u>Danville Town Council</u> (Year) (Adopting Body)

and finally determined in the annual budget under Indiana Code 6-1.1; and

WHEREAS notice was duly given to the public in accordance with IC 6-1.1-18-5(a) and IC 5-3-1-2(b)

for a public hearing on a proposed additional appropriation and a public hearing was held on

<u>April 3</u>, <u>2024</u>, by the <u>Danville Town Council</u> regarding the same: (Date) (Year) (Adopting Body)

THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED (RESOLVED) by the <u>Danville Town Council</u> of (Adopting Body)

<u>Town of Danville</u>, <u>Hendricks</u> County, Indiana that a need now exists for an additional (Taxing Unit) (Name of County)

appropriation out of the following fund or funds named, and for the purposes specified, subject to laws

governing the same:

FUND INFORMATION					
Fund Name: Continuing Education					
Additional Amount Requested	Additional Amount Adopted				
\$	\$				
\$	\$				
\$20,000	\$20,000				
\$	\$				
\$	\$				
\$	\$				
	Additional Amount Requested \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$				

Total: \$20,000 \$20,000	
---------------------------------	--

Duly adopted by the following vote of the members of said <u>Danville Town Council</u> this <u>3rd</u> (Adopting Body)

-

day of <u>April</u>, <u>2024</u>.

ADOPTION INFORMATION				
Officia Nay	al Vote	Name	Signature	
		Christopher Gearld	Lend	
	$\overline{\mathbf{N}}$	Michael Chatham	Man	
	M	Gregory Irby	Mingha	
0	E	Bret Doub	But a Del	
		David Potter	Name Vitt	
Attestation by Secretary of Governing Body (Will White				
Date 4-3-24				